# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ACCIONMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5595100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENRICO GROSSE	10/17/2018
THOMAS BRAUER	10/17/2018
OLIVER LEUSNER	10/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORMA GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	EDISONSTRASSE 4
City:	MAINTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63477

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15779475

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: senn@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8617.3002.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505548303 REEL: 049614 FRAME: 0739

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good ar sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and
Martin Hielscher , residing at, Holzweg 3, 37300 [Residence Address]	8 Heilbad Heiligenstadt, Germany
Enrico Grosse , residing at, Am Gänsetage 25 [Full None of Assignor 3.2] [Residence Address]	2, 37318 Uder, Germany
Thomas Brauer , residing at, Trift 73, 37318 T [Field Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]	halwenden, Germany
Oliver Leusner , residing at, Platter Straße 15a [Full Hanne of Assignor #2] [Residence Address]	, 65232 Taunusstein, Germany
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
NORMA Germany Grr	
Full Legal Name of Actign   located at, Edisonstraße 4. 63477 Maintal. Germany   (Assigned 5 Address)	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, a entire right, title and interest in the United States in and in the application for United States Letters patent, entitle	to the inventions and discoveries set forth
HOSE CLAM (Patent Application Title	
which can be identified as:	t
United States Serial No.: 15/779475 filed May 25	5, 2018
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assi applications, including original, continuation, continuation and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and d name or names, or in our name, at its election, and w Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal represent inventions and discoveries in the United States.	ation-in-part, and divisional applications, iscoveries in the United States in its own to hereby assign, sell and set over to said
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, execute any and all papers, including applications for and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said legal representatives may deem necessary to secure ther over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have the rights granted herein.  If the patent application has been filed, I authorize as	Letters Patent in the United States of any I Assignee, its successors, assigns or other eto the rights herein assigned, sold and set we not granted any rights inconsistent with
No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date abo	ove when known.
Date: 10/17/2018	Martin Hi¢lscher
-	1/0
Witness 1:	Enrico Grosse
AS ANY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	V:20-
Date:	Thomas Brayer
Witness 2:	- Jugas
***************************************	Oliver Leusner
Date:	

**RECORDED: 06/27/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049614 FRAME: 0740